- Week 7, 2025. 09 Feb 2025 - 15 Feb 2025
Footfall Report for:
Manchester BID

Weekly Footfall Counts

Year to date % Year on year % Week on week %
2025 2024 2025 2024 2025 2024

Manchester BID 3.9% -1.1% -9.8% 3.9% -4.7% 20.5%
North & Yorkshire -3.0% -3.0% -15.2% 1.5% -3.6% 18.8%
High Street Index - BDSU

(BDSU - Comparison) -0.9% -2.5% -15.8% -0.5% 1.4% 21.7%
cioy Sreet index(Regional -0.7% -0.8% -15.3% 0.6% 2.5% 23.4%

ity
UK -2.6% -2.3% -14.3% -0.2% 0.6% 18.6%

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Week on Week) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters
available in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

Headlines

The total number of visitors to Manchester BID for the last 52 weeks is 37,677,475 which is 0.6% down on the previous year.
The total number of visitors for the year to date is 4,353,729 which is 3.9% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors to Manchester BID in week commencing 9 February 2025 was 660,398.

The busiest day in week commencing 9 February 2025 was Saturday with 128,473 visitors.

The peak hour of the week was 14:00 on Saturday 15 February 2025 with footfall of 15,247.
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Footfall Counts by day

150,000
100,000
0 : Weekly
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat totals
Il This Week 73,731 75,269 88,539 93,027 94,262 107,097 128,473 660,398
Previous Week 109,281 87,524 86,955 89,762 92,528 98,215 128,370 692,635
Previous Year 88,476 106,419 100,673 106,129 101,078 106,045 123,503 732,323
I 2 Years Ago 84,916 101,431 106,299 95,243 93,979 101,484 121,770 705,122
Week on week % -32.5% -14.0% 1.8% 3.6% 1.9% 9.0% 0.1%
Year on year % -16.7% -29.3% -12.1% -12.3% -6.7% 1.0% 4.0%
% of week 11.2% 11.4% 13.4% 14.1% 14.3% 16.2% 19.5%

Footfall Counts by hour
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Footfall Counts by week
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Footfall Counts by location
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Previous Week

Previous Year

2 Years Ago

Week on Week %

Year on Year %

King
Street

74,505
79,692
89,721
72,126
-6.5%
-17.0%

Previous Week

Exchange New
at Arndale Cathedral
Steps Street
77,112 113,795
80,710 127,194
90,873 135,216
94,599 130,307
-4.5 % -10.5%
-151% -15.8%

Footfall Counts by location

Acresfield,
St Ann's
Square

115,586
128,778
112,275
110,277
-10.2 %
29%

Previous Year [ 2 Years Ago

Market
Street

279,400
276,261
304,238
297,813
1.1%
-8.2%
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I Market Street, 42.3 %

I Acresfield, St Ann's Square, 17.5 %

Il New Cathedral Street, 17.2 %
Exchange at Arndale Steps, 11.7 %

I King Street, 11.3 %
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Reporting dates

This week - 09 February 2025 - 15 February 2025

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. Week 1, 2025 to Week 7,
2025 Vs Week 1, 2024 to Week 7, 2024

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this week compared to the same week in the previous year.Week7, 2025 Vs Week 7, 2024

Week on Week % Change is the % change in footfall for this week from the previous week. Week 7 2025 Vs Week 6 2025
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